REC	08-30-2001	HEET
1276-01		
To the Honorable Commissioner of documents or copy thereof.	101828584	ecord the attached original strains 10
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):
Naomichi Nakamura Satoshi Uenosono Shigeru Unami Masashi Fujinaga Takashi Yoshimura Mitsumasa Iijima Shin Koizumi Hiroyuki Anma Yasuo Hatai Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	Chuo-ku, Ko AND Unisia Jecs C 1370 Onna, A Additional na	eel Corporation, a corporation of Japan, be-shi, Hyogo 651-0075 Japan Corporation, a corporation of Japan Atsugi-shi, Kanagawa 243-8510 Japan Ame(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: August 16, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) B. I	Patent No.(s) ditional numbers attached? Ye	es ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	ndence 6. Total nun	nber of applications and patents involved: 1
IP Department Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis 1600 Market Street, 36th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19103	■ Enclosed □ Authoriz	(37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ed to be charged to deposit account Account No. 13-3405 licate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/30/2001 LMUELLER 00000047 09934428 1	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	
of the original document.	foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy
T. Daniel Christenbury Name of Person Signing Signs	ature	Date
Traine of Letton Signature	Total number of page	s including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 012109 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT

Sheet 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I or We, Naomichi Nakamura, Satoshi Uenosono, Shigeru Unami and Masashi Fujinaga, all citizens of Japan (hereinafter referred to as the "undersigned"), having made an invention entitled IRON-BASED SINTERED POWDER METAL BODY, MANUFAÇTURING METHOD THEREOF AND MANUFACTURING METHOD OF IRON-BASED SINTERED COMPONENT WITH HIGH STRENGTH AND HIGH DENSITY for which on the date set forth below, unless otherwise indicated here, the undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent, WHEREAS, Kawasaki Steel Corporation, a corporation of Japan with its principal office being located at 1-28, Kitahonmachidori 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 651-0075 JAPAN and UNISIA JECS CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan with its principal office being located at 1370 Onna, Atsugi -shi, Kanagawa 243-8510 Japan (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention, NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries. It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. If the undersigned includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to all of the undersigned both individually and collectively. The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance. August 16, 2001, at Chiba, Japan EXECUTED under seal \mathbf{on} Waomi Naomichi Nakamura Witness Satoshi Uenosono Shigeru Unami Masashi Fujinaga

> PATENT REEL: 012109 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNMENT

Sheet 2 of 2

WHEREAS, I	or We <u>, Takashi Yo</u>	shimura, Mitsumasa I	lijima, Shin Koizumi,
Hiroyuki Anma and Yas			
(hereinafter referred to as t	the "undersigned"), har POWDER METAL BODY	aving made an invention, MANUFACTURING ME	ETHOD THEREOF AND MANUFACTURING
for which on the date set for	rth below, unless othe	erwise indicated here.	
the undersigned executed a			ent,
WHEREAS, K	awasaki Steel Corpo	ration, a corporation (of Japan with its principal office
being located at 1-28, Kita	honmachidori 1-chon	ne, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi	Hyogo 651-0075 JAPAN and
UNISIA JECS CORPORA	TION, a corporation	of Japan with its prin	ncipal office being located at
1370 Onna, Atsugi, -shi,			
			entire right, title and interest in
said invention, said applica	tion and all letters pa	atent issuing for said in	nvention,
does hereby sell, assign and States of America, its termincluding said patent applibased thereon, all rights to thereof, issuing for said involved It is agreed that the successors or assigns or a lethe undersigned has knowl testify in any legal proceeding the United States of Aminstruments proper to carry individual, these obligation. The rights and	d transfer to the assi- ritories and possessi- ication, all divisions file foreign application ention in the United in the undersigned shall egal representative the edge or possession, re- ing relating thereto, to the intent of this s shall apply to all of the property herein	gnee the entire right, ons, and for all forei and continuations the ns on said invention, a States of America and be legally bound, uponereof, to supply all intelating to the making a execute all instrumentanties in the name of instrument. If the undersigned both is	ed, intending to be legally bound, title and interest, for the United gn countries, in said invention, ereof, all rights to claim priority and all letters patent and reissues in any and all foreign countries. On request of the assignee, or its formation and evidence of which and practice of said invention, to ats proper to patent the invention the assignee, and to execute all dersigned includes more than one individually and collectively. undersigned are free and
clear of any encumbra	ance.		
EXECUTED	under seal on	August 16 , 200	<u>1, at Kanagawa Japan</u>
		Takashi Yoshimura	Japaski Yoskimura
Witness		asu Tiiima	Mitsumasa Tijima
		Mitsumasa mina	VV - Wainland
		Shin Koizumi	Ann) of
		Hiroyuki Anma	Jaharki Yoskimura Mitsumasa Lijima Lhin Kriyewi Ziroyuki Anma Yasuo Hatai
	·	Vacuo Hatai	Yasuo Hatai

RECORDED: 08/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 012109 FRAME: 0733